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BIHAR ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Retail Tariff for FY 2017-18 (w.e.f 1st April 2017)
SCHEDULE OF TARIFF RATES

For NBPDCL and SBPDCL Area, Comparative Chart of Proposed and Approved

Category/Sub-category of

Tariff Rates Proposed by NBPDCL & SBPDCL

fo

r FY 2017-18

Tariff Rates Approved by the Commission
for FY 2017-18

Censtines Fixed Charge Energy Charge | Unit Slabs Fixed Charge E:::gz Unit slabs
A LOW TENSION SUPPLY
1 |Domestic
11 Kutir Jyoti (Unmetered) Rs.350/mgnth/ 0 Rs.350/month/connection 0
(BPL) connection
Rs.5.40/unit 0-50 units Rs.5.75/unit | 0-50 units
1.2 [Kutir Jyoti (metered) (BPL) Rs.70/kW/Month As per DS- ] Rs.10/month/Connection As per DS-1_| Above 50
Above 50 units .
Metered Metered units
1.3 |DS-I Rural (Unmetered) Rs.500/kW/month 0 Rs.500/month/connection 0
Rs.5.50/Unit 0-50 Rs.5.75/Unit 0-50
1.4 |DS-I Rural (Metered) Rs.80/kW/Month Rs.6.20/Unit 51-100 Rs.20/kW or part/month | Rs.6.00/Unit 51-100
Rs.7.80/Unit Above 100 Rs.6.25/Unit | Above 100
Rs.6.30/Unit 1-100 Rs.5.75/Unit 1-100
Rs.7.50/Unit 101-200 Rs.6.50/Unit | 101-200
1.5 |DS-Il (Urban Demand based)| Rs.90/kW/month Rs 7 90/Unit 201-300 Rs.40/kW or part/month Rs.7 25/Unit | 201-300
Rs.8.10/Unit Above 300 Rs.8.00/Unit | Above 300
2 |Non-D i NDS-I,NDS-II,NDS-IIl and NDS-IV are proposed to
on=LoMmestc merge and form one category NDS (Demand based)
2.1 |NDS-I Rural (Unmetered) Rs.550/kW/Month 0 Rs.550/month/connection 0
Rs.7.10/Unit 1-100 Rs.6.00/Unit 1-100
2.2 [NDS-I Rural (Metered) Rs.190/kW/month Rs.7.60/Unit 101-200 Rs.30/kW or part/month | Rs.6.50/Unit | 101-200
Rs.8.80/Unit Above 200 Rs.7.00/Unit [ Above 200
NDS-Il (Demand based)
Rs.7.10/Unit 1-100
2.3 L':‘Dtg'(;' ffxra"t demand Rs.190/kW/month | Rs.7.60/Unit 101-200 | Rs.100/month/connection [ Rs.6.00/Unit | All Units
pios Rs.8.80/Unit_|_Above 200
NDS-II Contract demand Rs.7.10/Unit 1-100 Rs.6.00/Unit 1-100
24 above 0.5 kW Rs.190/kW/month Rs.7.60/Unit 101-200 Rs.180/kW or part/month | Rs.6.50/Unit | 101-200
) Rs.8.80/Unit Above 200 Rs.7.00/Unit | Above 200
3 |[Irrigation and Agriculture Services (Connected load based)
3.1 [IAS-I (Unmetered) Rs.950/HP/month 0 Rs.800/HP or part/month 0
3.2 _[IAS-I (Metered) Rs.30/HP/month Rs.5.60/Unit All Units Rs.30/HP or part/month | Rs.5.25/Unit | All Units
3.3 |IAS-Il (Unmetered) Rs.2520/HP/month 0 Rs.2100/HP or part/month 0
3.4 |IAS-Il (Metered) Rs.700/HP/month Rs.6.20/Unit All Units Rs.200/HP or part/month | Rs.6.20/Unit [ All Units
4 Low Tension Industrial LTIS-I and LTIS-Il proposed to merge and form one
(Demand Based,kVAH) category as LTIS (Demand based and kVAh)
4.1 [LTIS-I Rs.200/kW /month [ Rs.6.05/kVAh All Units Rs.160/kW or part/month | Rs.6.05/kVAh [ All Units
4.2 [LTIS-II Rs.200/kW /month [ Rs 6.05/kVAh All Units Rs.200/kW or part/month | Rs.6.05/kVAh [ All Units
5 Public Water Works PWW and SS are proposed to merge and form one
(Demand based,kVAh) category (Demand based, kVAH)
51 [Pww Rs.350/kW or part/month | Rs.7.50/kVAh | All Units
6 |Street Light Services Metered Fixed charge
CRly| 55 Votered himetorsd. Rs.500/kW/Month ,Ener, Rs.50/kW or partmonth | Rs.7.00/Unit | All Unit
" |(Demand Based) Rs.375/100W/Month harge-Ra.7 20/lY<VAhgy 8 OIF [Pl el SV —
o Rs.375/100W or
6.2 [SS-Unmetered 0
part/month
B High Tension Supply
1 |HTS-I Rs.300/kVA/Month [ Rs.6.90/kVAh All Units Rs.300/kVA/Month Rs.6.20/kVAh | All Units
2 _[HTS-I Rs.300/kVA/Month [ Rs.6.80/kVAh All Units Rs.300/kVA/Month Rs.6.15/kVAh | All Units
3 [HTS-lII Rs.300/kVA/Month [ Rs.6.70/kVAh All Units Rs.300/kVA/Month Rs.6.10/kVAh | All Units
4 |HTS-IV Rs.300/kVA/Month [ Rs.5.00/kVAh All Units Rs.300/kVA/Month Rs.6.05/kVAh | All Units
5 |HTSS (33kV) Rs.700/kVA/Month [ Rs.3.70/kVAh All Units Rs.700/kVA/Month Rs.3.70/kVAh | All Units
6 [RTS (132kV) Rs.280/kVA/Month [ Rs.6.35/kVAh All Units Rs.280/kVA/Month Rs.6.35/kVAh | All Units

Note :

1. MMC from all categories of consumers have been withdrawn in new Tariff Order to be effective from 01.04.2017.

2. Demand Based Tariff have been approved for all LT consumers except Kutir Jyoti, DS-I, Agricultural & NDS-I categories.

(10)
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& oy ¥ Frefafied e wid 8-
1. TR =it 9% (ST THISm) TRy 1984 & @1
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foeR & TIUE & AR 9

I FIAR g
TWEHR & AR Fiea|

Centre nod to urban haat plan for Silk City

WEAVERS OF SILK CITY, PARTICULARLY SMALL AND MARGINAL,
NEED A MARKET PLACE TO SELL THEIR PRODUCE

BHAGALPUR : Decks could be cleared soon to establish an
urban haatin thessilk city to promote sale and purchase of local silk.
The Union textile ministry is willing to fund such a project.

Taking note of the fact that weavers, particularly small and
marginal, need a market place to sell their produce, the local
authorities had put forward proposal for establishment of a haat to
the Union textile ministry.

A ministry team was here last month to take stock of measures
need for development of local silkindustry.

Divisional commissioner Ajay Kumar Choudhary said a
communication has been received from development
commissioner (handloom) of the textile ministry asking for
submission of a project report on the haat and identify land for its
establishment.

Choudhury said the idea is to establish a common facility for
weavers. The Union has also allowed the administration to start
workin arented premises till the haat was established.

Choudhary said the proposed centre would have all facility,
right from weaving to packaging of produce. He said a project
report would be submitted to the Union ministry soon.

(Details : Hindustan Time, 6.3.2017)
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